

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Third Reading

BY SENATOR Winter F.

- 1 Amend revised bill, page 24, line 12, after "community" insert "THAT IS
2 DESCRIBED IN SUBSECTION (2)(b)(II)(G) OR (2)(b)(II)(H) OF THIS SECTION
3 OR".
- 4 Page 25, line 14, strike "DETERMINES" and substitute "DETERMINES,
5 AFTER A COMMUNITY PRESENTS EVIDENCE OF BEING AND REQUESTS TO BE
6 CLASSIFIED AS A DISPROPORTIONATELY IMPACTED COMMUNITY,".
- 7 Page 26, line 5, strike "(6);" and substitute "(6), REGARDLESS OF WHETHER
8 THE MOBILE HOME PARK IS A CENSUS BLOCK GROUP;".
- 9 Page 26, line 7, strike "RESERVATION." and substitute "RESERVATION,
10 REGARDLESS OF WHETHER THE COMMUNITY IS A CENSUS BLOCK GROUP;".
- 11 Page 26, line 19, strike "DESIGN" and substitute "ADMINISTER".
- 12 Page 26, strike lines 23 through 26 and substitute "IMPACTED COMMUNITY
13 UNDER SUBSECTION (2)(b)(II)(F) OF THIS SECTION. A STATEWIDE AGENCY
14 DETERMINING WHETHER A COMMUNITY IS A DISPROPORTIONALLY
15 IMPACTED COMMUNITY UNDER SUBSECTION (2)(b)(II)(F) OF THIS SECTION
16 SHALL APPLY THE MOST RECENT VERSION OF THE COLORADO
17 ENVIROSCREEN TOOL AVAILABLE AT THE TIME THE".
- 18 Page 27, line 9, strike "PRESIDENT" and substitute "PRESIDENT".
- 19 Page 27, line 11, strike "COMMUNITY." and substitute "COMMUNITY
20 UNDER SUBSECTION (2)(b)(II)(F) OF THIS SECTION.".
- 21 Page 27, line 13, strike "THIS SUBSECTION (5)(b)" and substitute
22 "SUBSECTION (2)(b)(II)(F) OF THIS SECTION".

** ** ** ** **